

16 M A C T 430/25
RENU Vs. ROHIT KUMAR

17.07.2025

Present: Sh. Ankit Srisvastav, Ld. counsel for petitioner
Sh. Virender Kumar Gupta Ld. counsel for R1 & R2.
Sh. B.N Thakur, Ld. counsel for Insurance Company.

Vakalatnama on behalf of R1 & R2 filed. Ld. Counsel for insurance company has filed written statement along with Vakalatnama copy supplied. Ld. Counsel for R1 & R2 seeks time to file reply.

Ld. Counsel insurance company is not in position, at this stage, to make any legal offer as the incident as well as document not verified. Ld. Counsel for petitioner submits that charge sheet is not filed till date. Therefore, the issue notice to SHO, PS Sahibabad, District/unit Trans Hindon (Commissionerate Gaziabad) to forward the copy of charge sheet through IO for NDOH.

List on 29.08.2025.

(Vikram)
DJ-1+ MACT, N/W, Rohini Courts,
17.07.2025